

GANGADHARPUR MAHAVIDYAMANDIR

Co-educational Degree College (NAAC Accredited) (ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 14001:2015 Certified)

P.O.-Gangadharpur, Dist.- Howrah, Pin- 711302

Dr. Jaga M Basantia

Secretary/ Teacher-in-Charge

Ref. No- GMVM/Ten/029/2024

Phone: 033-2679 0052 Mobile: 8336855713

Date: 23/07/2024

Tender Notice for Procurement of 4 option Automatic Coffee Machine, UPI Device Machine, premix Tea and coffee and Installation.

Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir invites sealed tenders from eligible and experienced suppliers for the procurement, delivery, installation, and commissioning of 4 option Automatic Coffee Machine, UPI Device Machine including necessary premix Tea and coffee at the new campus of Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir. **Scope of Work:**

<u>A Supply of Equipp</u>

- A. Supply of Equipment:
- 1.4 option Automatic Coffee Machine (Quantity-01).
- 2. UPI Device Machine (Quantity-01).
- 3. Premix Tea and coffee.

B. Installation and Commissioning:

Delivery, mounting, and installation of the 4 option Automatic Coffee Machine and UPI Device Machine at specified locations within the new campus. Configuration and integration of the Automatic Coffee Machine with the UPI Device Machine Initial setup and testing to ensure proper functionality.

C. Training and Support:

Basic training for designated campus staff on operating the Automatic Coffee Machine and UPI Device. Provision of technical support and maintenance services for a specified period.

D. Eligibility Criteria:

Bidders must have prior experience in supplying and installing Automatic Coffee Machine and UPI Device systems. Bidders should provide references for at least three similar projects completed in the last five years. Financial stability and capability to complete the project within the specified timeframe. Tender Submission:

E. Submission Deadline: 31/07/2024

F. Bid Opening Date and Time: 24/07/2024, 10.00 A.M.

G. Opening of Tenders: 02/08/2024 at 15.00 hours

H. Submission Address: Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir, New Campus.

Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir reserves the right to accept or reject any tender, wholly or partly, without assigning any reason thereof.

(Dr Jaga Mohan Basantia) Teacher-in-Charge

Teacher-in-Charge Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Gangadharpur, Howrah

